SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 13224-13225/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2014 in WP No. 4367/2012, 22/04/2014 in WP No. 9016/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BHAVESHWARI SAHAKARI PANIPURWATH SASTHA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

Date: 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master