S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

24371-24372/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

BHAVESHWARI SAHAKARI PANIPURWATH SASTHA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ETC

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satala, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr. Charudatta Mahendrakar,

appearing on behalf of Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate-on-Record

undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1

to 3 - State in both the matters.

Counter affidavit be filed

within four weeks.

As per the learned counsel for the petitioner, affidavit

of service has been filed but the same is not available on

record. Office to check and report.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 5.12.2014.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.10.13

17:42:25 IST

17.42.25 1

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

Registrar

I)

ourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com