RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 7-8/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24371-24372/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2014 in WP No. 4367/2012,22/04/2014 in WP No. 9016/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BHAVESHWARI SAHAKARI PANIPURWATH SASTHA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(For directions

and office report)

Date: 28/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv. Mr. Namit Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Rawal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

> Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. S.M. Jadhav & Co., Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra and

Vishal Anand

learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 in Special Leave

Date: 2014.10.29 12:38:06 IST

Reason:

Petition (Civil) no.24372 of 2014 viz. Sir Senapati San

taji

Ltd seek two weeks time to file Ghorpade Sugar Factory Pvt. -2-

counter affidavit.

Let the counter affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

Copy be served on the parties well in advance.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Interlocutory Applications on 17-11-2014.